

| | 2015 | 2014 |
|--|--------------|--------------|
| Continuing operations before exceptional items | | |
| Goods sold | 7,532 | 6,848 |
| Services rendered | 183 | 189 |
| Royalties from ordinary activities | 7 | 14 |
| Total | 7,722 | 7,051 |